

## Nay Ah Shing Schools

Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe

Commissioner of Education: George S. Weber Nay Ah Shing School Board: Frances Boswell, Mary Bohanon, Jeanette Oswaldson, Louise Boyd-Day Family & Youth Services Director: Carole Livingston Principal: Jody Crowe Early Education Director: William Hemming

## Education Division Commissioner's Order 48-97

## A Commissioner's Order for Employment for Jeremy Martin as JTPA II-B Summer Youth Employment Program for the Education Division.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Mille Lacs Band Statute 9 MLBSA 16, the Commissioner of Education has the authority to regulate the performance of all employees, including the hiring of any employee, and;

WHEREAS, there is a need for immediate employment in this area;

WHEREAS, Jeremy Martin has been selected to fill this position.

**NOW THEREFORE,** be it ordered that Jeremy Martin will begin as JTPA II-B Summer Youth Employment Program for the Education Division effective June 19, 1997.

**DATED** at Vineland, Minnesota this sixteenth day of June, in the year one thousand nine hundred and ninety-seven.

George S. Weber Commissioner of Education

APPROVED AS TO FORM, EXECUTION AND NUMBERING

Jim Genia Solicitor General

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND